
5/8/2020                                      Roark Sullivan Lifeway Center Board Members 

 

Name Work Address Phone Tenure Position E-mail Address 
1.  Julia Black  RN, Jackson County 

Hospital 

551 Winding Woods Lane, 

Kenna, WV 25248 

304-389-4604 c 

 

March 2010 Fundraising 

Comm. 

juliablack929@icloud.com 

2. John Briggs Retired 1348 Morningside Dr. 

Charleston, WV. 25314 

304-550-1715 c January 

2019 

 briggs1715@gmail.com 

3. Paul Ellis The Ellis Group LLC owner 

Forbes Law Office PLLC 

                      Of counsel 

507 Woodcliff Road 

Charleston, WV 25314 

304-553-1206 c February 

2017 

Vice Chair; 

 Exec. Comm. 

ellislaw.wv@yahoo.com 

4.  Brian Hamra Retired 227 Henson Ave. Apt. 6      

So. Charleston, WV 25303 

304-552-3989 c June 2019  brianhamra32@gmail.com 

5. Steve Janney Retired 5213 Villa Pike 

Cross Lanes, WV 25313 

681-217-1466 h. 

604-543-2786 c. 

April 2020  Swj674@suddenlink.com 

6.  Dotsy Klei LM Communications 100 Kanawha Terrace 

St. Albans, WV 25177 

304-722-3308 w 

513-236-1982 c 

June 2018 Chairwoman; 

 Exec. Comm.; 

Fundraising 

Comm. 

dotsy@wklc.com 

dotsyklei@gmail.com 

7.  Angie 

Paranzino 

Paranzino’s, Inc. 1509 Virginia St., 

Charleston, WV 25311 

 

304-206-1398 c March 2019  angie.paranzion@gmail.com 

8. 

Steve/Beth Pugh 

Pugh Furniture 825 Chestnut Road 

Charleston, WV 25314 

304-344-2421 w 

304-389-6178 c 

Beth 

January 

2019 

 beth.pugh@pughfurniture.com 

steve.pugh@pughfurniture.com 

9. Jean Simpson Retired 27 Windhaven Lane 

Charleston, WV 25302 

304-610-2518c June 2018 Exec. Comm; 

Fundraising 

Comm. 

jesimpson25@gmail.com 

10. Brad Sims United Talent 

 

600 Kanawha Blvd 

ste.1201 

Charleston, WV 25301 

 

304-556-1199 w 

304-610-4625 c 

 

June 2019 

 bsims@utalent.com 

11. Ed 

Vallandingham 

Ameriprise Financial 

Services, Inc 

4926 Dempsey Dr. 

Cross Lanes, WV 25313 

304-546-4815 c March 2019 Exec. Comm.; 

Fundraising 

Comm. 

Charles.e.vallandingham                                     

@ampf.com 

12.   Justin 

Weekley  

 

Farm Credit of the Virginias 319 Woodbridge Dr.  

Chas., WC 25311 

 

304-532-0040 c  

 

December 

2016 

Treasurer 

 Exec. Comm. 

 

JWeekley@FCVirginias.com 
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